

varsha

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 17169 OF 2023
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 14096 OF 2023**

Kedarnath Kisanlal Sall ... Applicant/Petitioner

vs.

Kisanlal Amarnath Sall and Ors ... Respondents

Mr. Vachan Bodke i/b. V & M. Legal, for the Applicant/Petitioner.

Ms. Deepti Chand for Respondent No.1.

Ms. M.S. Bane, AGP for the State.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATED : 8th MAY 2024

P.C. :-

WRIT PETITION NO. 14096 OF 2023

1. Considering the submissions made on behalf of the petitioner by order dated 15th February 2024, leave to amend was granted to add all the children of respondent no.1 as a party respondents. Accordingly, amendment is carried out.

2. On 12th March 2024, notice was issued to the respondents. However, the said order has been uploaded only in Interim

Application. There is no office remark regarding issuance of notice .

3. Learned counsel for respondent no.1 states that as per the instructions of respondent no.1, she has prepared affidavit of respondent no.1. Learned counsel for respondent no.1, is at liberty to file affidavit in the registry.

4. Issue notice to respondents returnable on 9th July 2024. In addition to Court notice, petitioner to serve the respondents, by private notice and file affidavit of service before the next date.

5. Till next date there will be ad-interim stay in terms of prayer clause(b) of the petition.

(GAURI GODSE, J.)