

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 14096 OF 2023

Kedarnath Kisanlal Sall

... Petitioner.

Versus

Kisanlal Amarnath Sall and Anr.

... Respondents.

*Adv Vachan Bodke a/w. Prachi i/by V & M Legal for the Petitioner.
Ms. M.S. Bane, AGP for the Respondent No.1-State.*

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : December 16, 2025

P.C. :

1. The present Petitioner is the son of the Respondent No.1, who has preferred the petition against the order passed by the Sub Divisional Officer. The Petitioner has an alternate remedy to file the appeal. Learned counsel appearing for the Petitioner seeks time to examine the said issue. At his request, stand over to **5th January, 2026.**

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]