

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**WRIT PETITION NO. 14096 OF 2023**

Kedarnath Kisanlal Sall

...Petitioner

**Versus**

Kisanlal Amarnath Sall And Anr

...Respondents

\_\_\_\_\_  
*Mr. Vachan Bodke, Mr. Vaibhav Gaikwad, Ms. Prachi Wane i/b M/s. V and M  
Legal for Petitioner.*

*Ms. Deepti Chand for Respondent No. 1.*

*Ms. Vrushali Raje for Respondent Nos. 3 and 4.*

*Ms. M. S. Bane, AGP for State.*

\_\_\_\_\_

**Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.**

**Date : 5<sup>th</sup> January, 2026.**

**P. C. :**

1. Learned AGP submits that subsequent to the decision in the case of ***Jagdish Pitambar Pawar vs. Pitambar Pundalik Pawar<sup>1</sup>***, the Hon'ble Division Bench of this Court has taken a different view as regards the availability of the remedy of Appeal to the Respondents before the Tribunal.
2. List on **23<sup>rd</sup> January, 2026.**

**[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]**

\_\_\_\_\_  
1 W. P. No. 36 of 2023, decided on 29<sup>th</sup> November, 2023.