

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 14096 OF 2023

Kedarnath Kisanlal Sall ....PETITIONER

V/S

Kisanlal Amarnath Sall And Anr ....RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 17169 OF 2023

In

Writ Petition 14096 OF 2023

Kedarnath Kisanlal Sall ....PETITIONER

V/S

Kisanlal Amarnath Sall And Anr ....RESPONDENT

None for Petitioner

Ms. Varshali Raje Adv. for Respondent No- 3 & 4

Ms. M S Bane, AGP for State

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.  
DESHMUKH J**

**DATE : 23rd January, 2026**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 11/03/2026 .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**