



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**WRIT PETITION NO. 14096 OF 2023**

Kedarnath Kisanlal Sall

... Petitioner.

**Versus**

Kisanlal Amarnath Sall And Anr.

... Respondents.

---

*Mr Vachan Bodhe a/w. Prachi Wane i/by V and M Legal for the Petitioner.  
Ms Deepti Chand, for Respondent No.1.  
Ms Mansi S. Bane, AGP for the Respondent-State.  
Ms V.R. Raje, for the Respondent No.3,4 and 5.*

---

**Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.**

**Date : March 11, 2026**

**P.C. :**

1. Respondent No.1 is directed to appear in Chamber on **12<sup>th</sup> March, 2026 at 2:30 p.m.**

**[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]**