

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.14096 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 17169 OF 2023
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.14096 OF 2023

Kedarnath Kisanlal Sall

...Petitioner/
Applicant

Versus

Kisanlal Amarnath Sall & Ors.

...Respondents

Ms. Vrushali Raje for the Respondent Nos. 3 to 5

Respondent No.1 is present in Chambers

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.
(IN CHAMBERS)

DATE : MARCH 12, 2026

P. C. :

1. I have interacted with the Respondent No.1 in Chambers.
2. List on **16th March 2026** under the caption 'For Directions'.

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]