



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 14096 OF 2023

Kedarnath Kisanlal Sall

...Petitioner

Versus

Kisanlal Amarnath Sall and Another

...Respondents

*Vacham Budke, Prachi Wane i/b VGM Legal for Petitioner.
Ms. Vrishali Raje for Respondent Nos. 3 and 4.
Mr. S. L. Babar, AGP for State.*

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : 23rd APRIL, 2026

P. C. :

1. By order of 16th March, 2026, this Court had directed the Legal Services Authority to substitute the appointed Advocate with some other Advocate.
2. This Court is informed that appointment has been made, however, the appointed Advocate is not present.
3. Considering the previous orders, it was expected that the appointed Advocate would remain present. Therefore, this Court is left with no other option but to appoint Advocate from the list of empanelled lawyers.
4. Advocate Drupad Patil is appointed to espouse the cause of

Respondent No. 1.

5. Stand over to **9th June, 2026.**
6. The Legal Service Authority to issue necessary communication to Advocate Drupad Patil informing him about his appointment.
7. The copy of the order to be forwarded to the State legal services Authority.

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]